Disclaimer

Updated: 10/01/2025

Legal Disclosure

Information in accordance with Section 5 TMG

Company Name: Forsilius Limited Address: Giannou Kranidioti & Pargas 9, Floor 1, Flat/Office 102 1065, Nicosia, Cyprus Contact form: <u>https://help.nymph.club/hc/requests/new</u> Chamber of commerce ID number: HE454248

VAT identification number: 60054496J

DSA Contact Point - European Commission and Member States Authorities

In accordance with Article 11 of the DSA, Fansyme has appointed Email DSA as the primary contact for direct communication with the European Commission, the Member State authorities, and the European Committee on Digital Services regarding the implementation of the DSA. Communication with this contact point should preferably be in German or English.

When reaching out to <u>support@nymph.club</u> (or via our <u>DSA Form</u>), please include your full name and the name of the EU-based authority you represent. Additionally, provide an email address linked to the relevant EU authority. This contact point is specifically for communication with the aforementioned authorities.

The European Commission offers Online Dispute Resolution (ODR)

https://ec.europa.eu/consumers/odr

Please note that we are neither willing nor obligated to participate in dispute settlement procedures with a consumer arbitration board.

Responsible for contents according to § 55 Abs. 2 RStV

Company Name: Forsilius Limited Address: Giannou Kranidioti & Pargas 9, Floor 1, Flat/Office 102 1065, Nicosia, Cyprus

Youth protection representative according to § 7 JMStV

Jugendschutzbeauftragter

Immo W. Fietz

Email: info(at)jugendschutzbeauftragte.net

Internet: http://www.jugendschutzbeauftragte.net



Please also refer to our <u>Terms of Use</u> & <u>Privacy Policy</u>. For more help on coauthored content, complaint policies and other topics please check out our <u>Help & FAQ</u>.